847 490 1403

P.002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hunter Foundry Machinery Corporation
Hunter Automated Machinery Corporation	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 20 March 2013 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 222 Hammond Drive City: Schaumburg
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Illinois Country: US Zip: 60196
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔳 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Mark D. Swanson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	Enclosed
Suite 365	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hoffman Estates	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60169	
Phone Number: (847) 490-1400	D
Docket Number: HAMC-106	Deposit Account Number 19-3550
Email Address: info@ppelaw.com	Authorized User Name Pauley Petersen & Erickson
9. Signature:)2 June 2014 Date
Signature Mark D. Swanson Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 033073 FRAME: 0780 JUN-02-2014

13:03

Pauley Petersen ET AL

847 490 1403

P.003

JUN-02-2014

Text of Amendment

b. If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety.

For more space, ettech additional sheets of this size.

THIS SECTION WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 033073 FRAME: 0782

PATENT REEL: 033073 FRAME; 0783